

City of Winston-Salem

101 North Main Street Winston-Salem, NC 27101

Agenda

Public Safety Committee

Council Member James Taylor, Jr., Chair Council Member Jeff MacIntosh, Vice Chair Council Member Vivian H. Burke Council Member John C. Larson

Monday, September 11, 2017

6:00 PM

Committee Room 239, City Hall

CALL TO ORDER

G GENERAL AGENDA

G-1. <u>17-774</u> Recognition of Aaron Patrick.

<u>Attachments:</u> Recognition of Aaron Patrick

G-2. <u>17-750</u> Consideration of Items Pertaining to the 2017 Byrne Justice Assistance Grant:

Resolution Authorizing an Interlocal Agreement Between the City of Winston-Salem and the County of Forsyth, to Share a 2016 Byrne Justice Assistance Grant Program Award.

Ordinance Amending the Project Budget Ordinance for the City of Winston-Salem, North Carolina for the Fiscal Year 2017-2018.

Attachments: 2017 JAG CARF

2017 JAG Resolution

2017 Justice Assistance Grant - PBO

G-3. 17-762

Resolution Authorizing Acceptance of a Grant from the North Carolina Governors Highway Safety Program for an Eighth Year Funding of the Forsyth County Joint DWI Task Force and Authorizing Execution of an Interlocal Agreement between the City of Winston-Salem, the County of Forsyth, and the Town of Kernersville, to accept Grant Funding and Execution of a Mutual Assistance Agreement between the same Parties for Continued Implementation of the DWI Joint Task Force.

Attachments: 2017 DWI CARF (Year 8) CARF

2017 DWI TASK FORCE GRANT RESOLUTION - Year EIGH

G-4. <u>17-735</u> Presentation by Winston Salem Police Foundation "Sweet Reads".

Attachments: GRANICUS-Winston-Salem Police Foundation Sweet Reads.doc

GRANICUS2 Sweet Reads Logo.pdf

GRANICUS 3Cook Medical Logo Placement Visuals.pdf

GRANICUS 4 WS POLICE BROCHURE-final.pdf

G-5. <u>17-769</u>

Information Concerning Request from Kai Kaapro with Trolley Pub that Tolley Pubs be considered for addition to the Vehicles for Hire Policy.

<u>Attachments:</u> <u>Trolley Pub Vehicle for Hire September 2017 - Memorandum</u>

Memo from Kai Kaapro with TrolleyPub

TROLLEY PUB PHOTOS

C CONSENT AGENDA

Page 2 Printed on 9/8/2017

C-1.	<u>17-770</u>	Consideration of Items Regarding a Resolution Accepting a 2016 Staffing for Adequate Fire and Emergency Response Grant and Authorizing the Associated Fiscal Year 2017-2018 Local Funding Commitment.
		Resolution Accepting a 2016 Staffing for Adequate Fire and Emergency Response Grant and Authorizing the Associated Fiscal Year 2017-2018 Local Funding Commitment.
		Ordinance Amending the Annual Appropriation and Tax Levy Ordinance for the City of Winston-Salem, North Carolina for the Fiscal Year 2017-2018.
		Ordinance Amending the Project Budget Ordinance for the City of Winston-Salem, North Carolina for the Fiscal Year 2017-2018.
		Attachments: CARF - 2016 SAFER Grant
		Resolution - 2016 SAFER Grant
		2016 SAFER Grant - AATLO
		2016 SAFER Grant - PBO
		2016 SAFER Grant (003)
C-2.	<u>17-756</u>	Resolution Amending Two Items Related to the 2014 Solving Cold Cases with DNA Grant Award.
		Attachments: 2014 Cold Case Grant Extension CARF
		SECOND AMENDEMENT TO 2014 Cold Case Grant Agreemen
C-3.	<u>17-772</u>	Ordinance Amending Section 42-162 of the City Code Relating to Angle Parking on City Streets.
		Attachments: Reverse Angle Parking September 2017 - New CARF
		Reverse Angle Parking September 2017- Ordinance
C-4.	<u>17-771</u>	Ordinance Amending Section 42-122(f) of the City Code relating to 25 miles per hour speed limits (West Ward) - Cavalier Drive.
		Attachments: 25mphSpeedlimitsSeptember2017 - New CARF
		25mphSpeedlimitsSeptember2017 - Ordinance
		25mphSpeedLimitsSeptember2017 - Attachment A

Page 3 Printed on 9/8/2017

C-5. <u>17-804</u>

Approval of Public Safety Committee Summary of Minutes - August 11, 2017.

Attachments: PS 08142017 minutes

ADJOURNMENT

Page 4 Printed on 9/8/2017